RESOLUTION NO. 146-2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXCUTE A CHANGE ORDER WITH SIEMENS INDUSTRY, INC.

WHEREAS, ON May 9th 2015, voters approved Proposition 1 which allowed for the issuance of \$45,975,000 in General Obligation Bonds for street and road improvements, including traffic signals; and,

WHEREAS, The City of Abilene contracted with Siemens Industry, Inc. for construction of Traffic Signal Improvements-Selected Intersections; and,

WHEREAS, The City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute a change order in the amount of \$196,891.50.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TAYLOR COUNTY, TEXAS:

PART 1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute the change order with Siemens Industry, Inc.

PART 2. That the agreement is in the amount of \$196,891.50 for change order

PART 3. That this Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after passage.

ADOPTED this 13th day of September, 2018.

ATTEST:

Rosa Rios, City Secretary

Anthony Williams, Mayor

APPROVED:

Stanley Smith City Attorney